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EVENT NAME LOCATION 
START 

DATE

TIME 

START 
END DATE TIME END CONTACT NAME CONTACT PHONE # CONTACT EMAIL 

NOISE BYLAW 

EXTENSION 
ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE

Gather Local Market Market Square 4-May

Sat 

9:00AM

Thurs 

5:00PM

29-Sep

Sat

3:00PM

Thurs 

9:00PM

Adrea Propp (306)653-2007 Ext 4 adrea@ideasincyxe.com No

Uses Market Square with the option to 

expand onto Sonnenschein Way between 

Ave A S & Ave B S

Salsa Dancing
River Landing 

Amphitheatre

Mon & Wed 

May 5-Sep 

30

7:00PM

Mon & Wed 

May 5-Sep 

30

9:00PM Gil Campbell (306)717-0011 danceland@shaw.ca No No

USSDC - Swinging on the Saskatchewan
River Landing 

Amphitheatre

Tues 

May 7-Sep 

3

7:00PM

Tues 

May 7-Sep 

3

10:00PM Corwyn Shomachuk (306)850-8888 corwyn.shomachuk@usask.ca Yes No

Ballroom Dancing by the River
River Landing 

Amphitheatre

Thursdays 

20-Jun
7:00PM

Thursdays 

22-Aug
9:00PM Lorraine Pollock (306)292-1953 lpollock@sasktel.net No No

Multiculturalism Day
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
27-Jun 6:00PM 27-Jun 9:00PM Halima Hussein (306)986-5047 admin.officer@trulyalivefoundation.org No No

Celebrate Multiculturalism Day with Folkfest
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
28-Jun 5:00PM 28-Jun 9:00PM saskatoonfolkfest@gmail.com No No

Can You Hear Me Walk Roadways 29-Jun 10:30AM 29-Jun 3:00PM Dorthea Swiftwolfe (306)657-8667 dorthea.swiftwolfe@police.saskatoon.sk No

Route:

Start at Howard Coad School - South on Ave 

T N - East on Rusholme Rd - South on Ave 

Q N - East on 23rd St W - South on Ave P 

N/Ave P S - East on 20th St W - North on 

Ave M S - East on 22nd St - North on 1st 

Ave N - West on 25th St E to Saskatoon 

Police Station

Oskayak Graduate Celebration
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
29-Jun 8:00PM 29-Jun 10:00PM Carmine Burns (639)390-5381 carmineburns306@gmail.com No No

Eid-Al-Adha Festival Copland Cr 30-Jun 2:00PM 30-Jun 7:00PM Masood Khan (639)916-1632 khanfarazpk@hotmail.com No

Closure:

8:00AM-8:00PM

Copland Cr between Leslie Ave & Main St.

Jashan-e-Baharan & Canada Day Celebration
Kiwanis Memorial 

Park North
1-Jul 10:00AM 1-Jul 7:00PM Ali Ahmad (306)313-5123 pcca.saskatoon@gmail.com No No

UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2024 SCHEDULE 
The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen 

Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer. 
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Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways. 

Canada Day
River 

Landing/Rotary Park
1-Jul 11:00AM 1-Jul 11:00PM Kim Ali (306)652-1400 kimali@onpurpose.ca Yes

Closure:

June 30 - 8:00AM

Spadina between 2nd Ave & 3rd Ave

Spadina between 3rd Ave & 20th St (boat 

launch access allowed).

July 1 - 9:00AM

Traffic Bridge between 11th St E & 19th St E

Sask Cr between McPherson Ave & 

Broadway Ave

July 1 - 6:30PM

Broadway Bridge

19th St between 3rd Ave S & 4th Ave S

4th Ave S between 19th St E & 20th St E

Sask Cr between Broadyway Bridge & 13th 

St E

Road closures begin to lift at 1:00AM. All 

complete for 6:00AM.

Jazzfest Kickoff Series
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
4-Jul 7:00PM 4-Jul 8:00pm Jeffery Culbert (306)653-8354 jeff@saskjazz.com No No

Jazzfest Kickoff Series Birghton Core Park
4-Jul

5-Jul
3:00PM

4-Jul

5-Jul
11:00PM Jeffery Culbert (306)653-8354 jeff@saskjazz.com Yes No

Deep Disco by the River
Deck of the 

Pumphouse

5-Jul

19-Jul
7:00PM

5-Jul

19-Jul
10:00PM Connor Rice (306)850-8046 connorkrice@gmail.com No No

Jazzfest Kickoff Series Ave C S 6-Jul 12:00PM 6-Jul 1:00pm Jeffery Culbert (306)653-8354 jeff@saskjazz.com No

Closure:

9:00AM-4:00PM

Ave C S between 20th St W & 21st St W

SaskTel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival Victoria Park 6-Jul 13-Jul Jeffery Culbert (306)653-8354 jeff@saskjazz.com

July 6th-12th 

11:00PM

July 13th 

12:00AM

No

Whiteswan Mile
Spadina Cr  & 

Whiteswan Dr
7-Jul 10:00AM 7-Jul 11:30AM Lyndon Smith (306)230-2112 greg.fenty@gmail.com No

Closure: 

8:00AM-12:00PM

Spadina Cr northbound from Ravine Dr to 

Lenore Dr

Pilates in the Park
River Landing 

Amphitheatre
7-Jul 10:00AM 7-Jul 11:30AM Kearcy Bradley (306)717-8404 karlingbradley2@gmail.com No No

Saskatoon Police Service Annual BBQ Ontario Ave 10-Jul 9:00AM 10-Jul 3:00PM Brad Jennings (306)370-4167 brad.jennings@police.saskatoon.sk.ca No

Closure:

6:30AM-3:30PM

Ontartio Ave North of 25th St E
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The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen 

Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways. 

Downtown Sidewalk Sale 2nd Ave & 21st St

11-Jul

12-Jul

13-Jul

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

11-Jul

12-Jul

13-Jul

7:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

Sarah Marchildon (306)664-0740 sarah.marchildon@dtnyxe.ca No

Closure:

July 11th 4:30AM-July 13th 7:00PM

2nd Ave between 22nd St E & 23rd St E

July 11th, July 12th & July 13th 4:30AM-

8:00PM

2nd Ave N between 21st St E & 22nd St E

21st St E between 1st Ave N & 2nd Ave N

Jubilee Ford/Saskatoon Mustang & Classic 

Ford Club Show & Shine
Brand Place 13-Jul 8:00AM 13-Jul 4:00PM Dennis Stanley (306)477-1869 dennis.e.stanley@outlook.com No

Closure:

7:00AM-5:00PM

Brand Place north of Brand Road

Dated & Faded Vintage Market Ave C N 13-Jul 10:00AM 13-Jul 6:00PM Kyle Marud (306981-3316 4thquartervintage@gmail.com No

Closure:

6:00AM-8:00PM

Ave C N between 33rd St W and the 

alleyway before 32nd St W

Brits by the Bess 21st St E 14-Jul 11:00AM 14-Jul 4:00PM Scott McDonald (306)230-7098 scomcd147@hotmail.com No

Closure:

6:00AM-5:00PM

21st St E between 4th Ave S & Spadina Cr

Hudson's Block Party 4th Ave S

18-Jul

19-Jul

20-Jul

6:00PM

6:00PM

6:00PM

18-Jul

19-Jul

20-Jul

12:00AM

12:30AM

12:30AM

Greg Clark (306)261-0308 greg.clark@hudsonspub.com Yes

Closure:

July 15th 7:00PM-July 21st 6:00PM

4th Ave S between 20th St W & 21st St W
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