UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2024 SCHEDULE

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occurring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer.

Updated: 26-Jun-24

EVENT NAME	LOCATION	START DATE	TIME START	END DATE	TIME END	CONTACT NAME	CONTACT PHONE #	CONTACT EMAIL	NOISE BYLAW EXTENSION	ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE
Gather Local Market	Market Square	4-May	Sat 9:00AM Thurs 5:00PM	29-Sep	Sat 3:00PM Thurs 9:00PM	Adrea Propp	(306)653-2007 Ext 4	adrea@ideasincyxe.com	No	Uses Market Square with the option to expand onto Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave B S
Salsa Dancing	River Landing Amphitheatre	Mon & Wed May 5-Sep 30	7:00PM	Mon & Wed May 5-Sep 30	9:00PM	Gil Campbell	(306)717-0011	danceland@shaw.ca	No	No
USSDC - Swinging on the Saskatchewan	River Landing Amphitheatre	Tues May 7-Sep 3	7:00PM	Tues May 7-Sep 3	10:00PM	Corwyn Shomachuk	(306)850-8888	corwyn.shomachuk@usask.ca	Yes	No
Ballroom Dancing by the River	River Landing Amphitheatre	Thursdays 20-Jun	7:00PM	Thursdays 22-Aug	9:00PM	Lorraine Pollock	(306)292-1953	lpollock@sasktel.net	No	No
Multiculturalism Day	River Landing Amphitheatre	27-Jun	6:00PM	27-Jun	9:00PM	Halima Hussein	(306)986-5047	admin.officer@trulyalivefoundation.org	No	No
Celebrate Multiculturalism Day with Folkfest	River Landing Amphitheatre	28-Jun	5:00PM	28-Jun	9:00PM			saskatoonfolkfest@gmail.com	No	No
Can You Hear Me Walk	Roadways	29-Jun	10:30AM	29-Jun	3:00PM	Dorthea Swiftwolfe	(306)657-8667	dorthea.swiftwolfe@police.saskatoon.sk	No	Route: Start at Howard Coad School - South on Ave T N - East on Rusholme Rd - South on Ave Q N - East on 23rd St W - South on Ave P N/Ave P S - East on 20th St W - North on Ave M S - East on 22nd St - North on 1st Ave N - West on 25th St E to Saskatoon Police Station
Oskayak Graduate Celebration	River Landing Amphitheatre	29-Jun	8:00PM	29-Jun	10:00PM	Carmine Burns	(639)390-5381	carmineburns306@gmail.com	No	No
Eid-Al-Adha Festival	Copland Cr	30-Jun	2:00PM	30-Jun	7:00PM	Masood Khan	(639)916-1632	khanfarazpk@hotmail.com	No	Closure: 8:00AM-8:00PM Copland Cr between Leslie Ave & Main St.
Jashan-e-Baharan & Canada Day Celebration	Kiwanis Memorial Park North	1-Jul	10:00AM	1-Jul	7:00PM	Ali Ahmad	(306)313-5123	pcca.saskatoon@gmail.com	No	No

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

raik, meewasiii raik, kutaiy raik, dabilet bullibiit raik, bleielibakei raik aliu valibus tuduways.										
Canada Day	River Landing/Rotary Park	1-Jul	11:00AM	1-Jul	11:00PM	Kim Ali	(306)652-1400	kimali@onpurpose.ca	Yes	Closure: June 30 - 8:00AM Spadina between 2nd Ave & 3rd Ave Spadina between 3rd Ave & 20th St (boat launch access allowed). July 1 - 9:00AM Traffic Bridge between 11th St E & 19th St E Sask Cr between McPherson Ave & Broadway Ave July 1 - 6:30PM Broadway Bridge 19th St between 3rd Ave S & 4th Ave S 4th Ave S between 19th St E & 20th St E Sask Cr between Broadyway Bridge & 13th St E
										Road closures begin to lift at 1:00AM. All complete for 6:00AM.
Jazzfest Kickoff Series	River Landing Amphitheatre	4-Jul	7:00PM	4-Jul	8:00pm	Jeffery Culbert	(306)653-8354	jeff@saskjazz.com	No	No
Jazzfest Kickoff Series	Birghton Core Park	4-Jul 5-Jul	3:00PM	4-Jul 5-Jul	11:00PM	Jeffery Culbert	(306)653-8354	jeff@saskjazz.com	Yes	No
Deep Disco by the River	Deck of the Pumphouse	5-Jul 19-Jul	7:00PM	5-Jul 19-Jul	10:00PM	Connor Rice	(306)850-8046	connorkrice@gmail.com	No	No
Jazzfest Kickoff Series	Ave C S	6-Jul	12:00PM	6-Jul	1:00pm	Jeffery Culbert	(306)653-8354	jeff@saskjazz.com	No	Closure: 9:00AM-4:00PM Ave C S between 20th St W & 21st St W
SaskTel Saskatchewan Jazz Festival	Victoria Park	6-Jul		13-Jul		Jeffery Culbert	(306)653-8354	jeff@saskjazz.com	July 6th-12th 11:00PM July 13th 12:00AM	No
Whiteswan Mile	Spadina Cr & Whiteswan Dr	7-Jul	10:00AM	7-Jul	11:30AM	Lyndon Smith	(306)230-2112	greg.fenty@gmail.com	No	Closure: 8:00AM-12:00PM Spadina Cr northbound from Ravine Dr to Lenore Dr
Pilates in the Park	River Landing Amphitheatre	7-Jul	10:00AM	7-Jul	11:30AM	Kearcy Bradley	(306)717-8404	karlingbradley2@gmail.com	No	No
Saskatoon Police Service Annual BBQ	Ontario Ave	10-Jul	9:00AM	10-Jul	3:00PM	Brad Jennings	(306)370-4167	brad.jennings@police.saskatoon.sk.ca	No	Closure: 6:30AM-3:30PM Ontartio Ave North of 25th St E

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

Downtown Sidewalk Sale	2nd Ave & 21st St	11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul	10:00AM 10:00AM 10:00AM	11-Jul 12-Jul 13-Jul	7:00PM 5:00PM 5:00PM	Sarah Marchildon	(306)664-0740	sarah.marchildon@dtnyxe.ca	No	Closure: July 11th 4:30AM-July 13th 7:00PM 2nd Ave between 22nd St E & 23rd St E July 11th, July 12th & July 13th 4:30AM- 8:00PM 2nd Ave N between 21st St E & 22nd St E 21st St E between 1st Ave N & 2nd Ave N
Jubilee Ford/Saskatoon Mustang & Classic Ford Club Show & Shine	Brand Place	13-Jul	8:00AM	13-Jul	4:00PM	Dennis Stanley	(306)477-1869	dennis.e.stanley@outlook.com	No	Closure: 7:00AM-5:00PM Brand Place north of Brand Road
Dated & Faded Vintage Market	Ave C N	13-Jul	10:00AM	13-Jul	6:00PM	Kyle Marud	(306981-3316	4thquartervintage@gmail.com	No	Closure: 6:00AM-8:00PM Ave C N between 33rd St W and the alleyway before 32nd St W
Brits by the Bess	21st St E	14-Jul	11:00AM	14-Jul	4:00PM	Scott McDonald	(306)230-7098	scomcd147@hotmail.com	No	Closure: 6:00AM-5:00PM 21st St E between 4th Ave S & Spadina Cr
Hudson's Block Party	4th Ave S	18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul	6:00PM 6:00PM 6:00PM	18-Jul 19-Jul 20-Jul	12:00AM 12:30AM 12:30AM	Greg Clark	(306)261-0308	greg.clark@hudsonspub.com	Yes	Closure: July 15th 7:00PM-July 21st 6:00PM 4th Ave S between 20th St W & 21st St W